
2014 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Girls 
Blue Earth      Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Waseca                   46    2    7   11   12   14   21   23  15:23.5  0:43.3 
  2 Fairmont                 63    3   10   13   18   19   25   26  15:33.4  0:57.2 
  3 Martin County West      126   17   20   28   30   31   45   49  16:17.2  0:41.9 
  4 Belle Plaine            138    1   24   32   35   46   57   64  16:15.9  2:22.9 
  5 St. James Area          189    5    9   43   58   74   88   93  16:40.8  2:59.7 
  6 Sm/Se/Nuc               198    8   33   38   56   63   68   78  16:48.9  2:25.7 
  7 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   207   15   40   42   50   60   79   80  16:56.9  1:50.9 
  8 Wem- Jwp                217    6   29   48   53   81   86   92  17:01.1  3:27.7 
  9 Lcwm/Nicollet           220   36   37   41   44   62   82   85  17:03.5  0:59.7 
 10 St. Peter               222    4   34   54   55   75   76   91  16:59.1  3:08.8 
 11 Tri City United         240   16   22   66   67   69   71   77  17:11.8  2:18.1 
 12 Mvl                     296   27   47   52   83   87   96       17:49.9  2:50.8 
 13 Blue Earth Area         305   39   59   65   70   72   84   90  17:43.2  1:09.8 
 14 LeSueur-Henderson       368   51   61   73   89   94   95   97  18:46.9  3:28.7 
Incomplete Teams: United South Central, Maple River, Madelia/Truman/Martin, Nrheg 
 
1. Waseca 
    2  Kourtney Kulseth, 10       14:55.6   
    7  Allison Breck, 11          15:16.4   
   11  Sally O'Brien, 12          15:31.1   
   12  Abbegail Dufault, 8        15:35.4   
   14  Andrea McCabe, 8           15:38.8   
   21  Augusta Boyer, 7           16:16.9   
   23  Sadie Herbst, 10           16:21.5   
Total Time = 1:16:57.3     Total Places = 46 
 
2. Fairmont 
    3  Iliana Ramon, 1            14:58.8   
   10  Katiana Fischer, 12        15:22.9   
   13  Lizzy Subbert, 1           15:36.1   
   18  Jenna Pavich, 10           15:53.1   
   19  Emily Haugen, 10           15:56.0   
   25  Sarah Ostlie, 12           16:26.5   
   26  Molly Hawkins, 10          16:27.7   
Total Time = 1:17:46.9     Total Places = 63 
 
3. Martin County West 
   17  Brooke Anderson, 10        15:49.1   
   20  Whitney Smith, 11          16:06.7   
   28  Morgan Larson, 11          16:28.2   
   30  Sara Carlson, 12           16:30.9   
   31  Maggie Bachenberg, 10      16:31.0   
   45  Sara Rynefors, 12          17:04.4   
   49  Emily Matejka, 7           17:19.0   
Total Time = 1:21:25.9     Total Places = 126 
 
4. Belle Plaine 
    1  Janessa Meuleners, 12      14:42.4   
   24  Danika Schroeder, 11       16:22.1   
   32  Emily Berger, 7            16:32.9   
   35  McKenna Herrmann, 7        16:36.7   
   46  Hannah Witt, 8             17:05.2   
   57  Hailey Witt, 10            17:31.0   
   64  Alissa Schultz, 11         17:48.4   
Total Time = 1:21:19.3     Total Places = 138 
 
5. St. James Area 
    5  Ashley Lahti, 12           15:12.8   
    9  Mackinzee Miest, 1         15:22.7   
   43  Lupita Moriel, 8           17:02.9   
   58  Sadie Nelson, 1            17:32.9   
   74  Glenda Hector, 12          18:12.4   
   88  Hayley Farfan, 11          19:20.2   
   93  Betsy Rodriguez, 12        20:29.4   
Total Time = 1:23:23.7     Total Places = 189 
 
6. Sm/Se/Nuc 
    8  Brianna Polesky, 1         15:20.9   
   33  Kira Demaris, 8            16:34.7   
   38  Lexi Grathwohl, 11         16:51.4   
   56  Kennedy Pelzel, 12         17:30.6   
   63  Jenny Lax, 10              17:46.6   
   68  Abigail Hagen, 8           17:59.0   
   78  Cassidy Hacker, 10         18:26.1   
Total Time = 1:24:04.2     Total Places = 198 

 
7. Mankato Loyola/Clevel 
   15  Kyla Haas, 9               15:43.4   
   40  Allison Rupp, 9            17:01.1   
   42  Kaitlyn Sizer, 7           17:02.2   
   50  Ellie Nygren, 7            17:23.4   
   60  Ester Archer, 11           17:34.3   
   79  Grace Ellingworth, 9       18:29.8   
   80  Rachel Guentzel, 7         18:34.1   
Total Time = 1:24:44.4     Total Places = 207 
 
8. Wem- Jwp 
    6  Tierney Winter, 11         15:13.7   
   29  Jacqueline Kaplan, 12      16:29.3   
   48  Lily Anderson, 11          17:14.3   
   53  Emily Bass, 1              17:26.8   
   81  Samantha Becker, 12        18:41.4   
   86  Alaura Niedosmialek, 8     18:57.4   
   92  Lynnea Asp, 10             19:58.8   
Total Time = 1:25:05.5     Total Places = 217 
 
9. Lcwm/Nicollet 
   36  Brittany Kelley, 10        16:42.5   
   37  Olivia Flack, 8            16:47.4   
   41  Elizabeth Beckmann, 11     17:02.0   
   44  Ariel Esqueda, 12          17:03.5   
   62  Emily Beckmann, 9          17:42.1   
   82  Faith Winters, 8           18:45.6   
   85  Kaitlyn Brown, 9           18:53.5   
Total Time = 1:25:17.5     Total Places = 220 
 
10. St. Peter 
    4  Abby Borgmeier, 12         15:07.5   
   34  Izzy Lind, 7               16:35.9   
   54  Hannah Baskfield, 11       17:27.5   
   55  Ingrid Harbo, 10           17:27.9   
   75  Katie Schilling, 10        18:16.3   
   76  Sophia Lee, 8              18:18.7   
   91  Becca Favre, 11            19:56.1   
Total Time = 1:24:55.1     Total Places = 222 
 
11. Tri City United 
   16  Jaylee Hanvelt, 8          15:46.6   
   22  Sarah Novak, 8             16:19.4   
   66  Katy Rabenberg, 12         17:52.1   
   67  Grace Factor, 7            17:56.1   
   69  Abbie Larson, 10           18:04.7   
   71  Chloe Tuma, 12             18:05.7   
   77  Joslyn Vargo, 10           18:20.8   
Total Time = 1:25:58.9     Total Places = 240 
 
12. Mvl 
   27  Ruth Rider, 1              16:28.0   
   47  Alexa Diersen, 12          17:07.9   
   52  Magdala Diersen, 1         17:26.5   
   83  Brianna Sanders, 10        18:48.2   
   87  Brianna Holtmeier, 12      19:18.8   
   96  Maria Muske, 12            21:28.0   
Total Time = 1:29:09.4     Total Places = 296 

 



13. Blue Earth Area 
   39  Mariah Halvorson, 10       16:58.7   
   59  Marissa Waddell, 8         17:33.7   
   65  Shayna Stevermer, 11       17:49.4   
   70  Taylor Grandgenett, 11     18:05.6   
   72  Callie Stevermer, 8        18:08.4   
   84  Melissa Hagedorn, 1        18:49.1   
   90  Athena Peterson, 12        19:53.2   
Total Time = 1:28:35.8     Total Places = 305 
 

14. LeSueur-Henderson 
   51  Kindra Spinler, 8          17:26.1   
   61  Kim Scheffler, 1           17:38.8   
   73  Evie Beseke, 8             18:08.8   
   89  Erica Redmann, 12          19:45.6   
   94  Morgan McLain, 8           20:54.8   
   95  Ariel Clapp, 1             20:58.5   
   97  MacKenzie Floyd, 1         22:26.3   
Total Time = 1:33:54.1     Total Places = 368 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1        Beth Stevermer, 1          14:23.9    United South Central  
    2     1  Janessa Meuleners, 12      14:42.4    Belle Plaine          
    3     2  Kourtney Kulseth, 10       14:55.6    Waseca                
    4     3  Iliana Ramon, 1            14:58.8    Fairmont              
    5     4  Abby Borgmeier, 12         15:07.5    St. Peter             
    6     5  Ashley Lahti, 12           15:12.8    St. James Area        
    7     6  Tierney Winter, 11         15:13.7    Wem- Jwp              
    8     7  Allison Breck, 11          15:16.4    Waseca                
    9     8  Brianna Polesky, 1         15:20.9    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   10     9  Mackinzee Miest, 1         15:22.7    St. James Area        
   11    10  Katiana Fischer, 12        15:22.9    Fairmont              
   12    11  Sally O'Brien, 12          15:31.1    Waseca                
   13    12  Abbegail Dufault, 8        15:35.4    Waseca                
   14    13  Lizzy Subbert, 1           15:36.1    Fairmont              
   15    14  Andrea McCabe, 8           15:38.8    Waseca                
   16    15  Kyla Haas, 9               15:43.4    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   17        Gabriela Passmore, 11      15:45.3    Maple River           
   18    16  Jaylee Hanvelt, 8          15:46.6    Tri City United       
   19    17  Brooke Anderson, 10        15:49.1    Martin County West    
   20    18  Jenna Pavich, 10           15:53.1    Fairmont              
   21    19  Emily Haugen, 10           15:56.0    Fairmont              
   22    20  Whitney Smith, 11          16:06.7    Martin County West    
   23    21  Augusta Boyer, 7           16:16.9    Waseca                
   24    22  Sarah Novak, 8             16:19.4    Tri City United       
   25    23  Sadie Herbst, 10           16:21.5    Waseca                
   26    24  Danika Schroeder, 11       16:22.1    Belle Plaine          
   27    25  Sarah Ostlie, 12           16:26.5    Fairmont              
   28    26  Molly Hawkins, 10          16:27.7    Fairmont              
   29    27  Ruth Rider, 1              16:28.0    Mvl                   
   30    28  Morgan Larson, 11          16:28.2    Martin County West    
   31    29  Jacqueline Kaplan, 12      16:29.3    Wem- Jwp              
   32    30  Sara Carlson, 12           16:30.9    Martin County West    
   33    31  Maggie Bachenberg, 10      16:31.0    Martin County West    
   34    32  Emily Berger, 7            16:32.9    Belle Plaine          
   35    33  Kira Demaris, 8            16:34.7    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   36        Sylivia Rodriguez, 8       16:35.4    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
   37    34  Izzy Lind, 7               16:35.9    St. Peter             
   38    35  McKenna Herrmann, 7        16:36.7    Belle Plaine          
   39    36  Brittany Kelley, 10        16:42.5    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   40    37  Olivia Flack, 8            16:47.4    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   41    38  Lexi Grathwohl, 11         16:51.4    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   42    39  Mariah Halvorson, 10       16:58.7    Blue Earth Area       
   43    40  Allison Rupp, 9            17:01.1    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   44    41  Elizabeth Beckmann, 11     17:02.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   45    42  Kaitlyn Sizer, 7           17:02.2    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   46    43  Lupita Moriel, 8           17:02.9    St. James Area        
   47    44  Ariel Esqueda, 12          17:03.5    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   48    45  Sara Rynefors, 12          17:04.4    Martin County West    
   49    46  Hannah Witt, 8             17:05.2    Belle Plaine          
   50    47  Alexa Diersen, 12          17:07.9    Mvl                   
   51    48  Lily Anderson, 11          17:14.3    Wem- Jwp              
   52    49  Emily Matejka, 7           17:19.0    Martin County West    
   53    50  Ellie Nygren, 7            17:23.4    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   54    51  Kindra Spinler, 8          17:26.1    LeSueur-Henderson     
   55    52  Magdala Diersen, 1         17:26.5    Mvl                   
   56    53  Emily Bass, 1              17:26.8    Wem- Jwp              
   57    54  Hannah Baskfield, 11       17:27.5    St. Peter             
   58    55  Ingrid Harbo, 10           17:27.9    St. Peter             
   59        Samantha Maul, 1           17:28.8    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
   60        Macy Rennpferd, 1          17:29.1    Maple River           
   61    56  Kennedy Pelzel, 12         17:30.6    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   62    57  Hailey Witt, 10            17:31.0    Belle Plaine          
   63        Amber Klein, 12            17:32.2    United South Central  
   64        Sandra Quezada, 12         17:32.4    Nrheg                 
   65    58  Sadie Nelson, 1            17:32.9    St. James Area        
   66    59  Marissa Waddell, 8         17:33.7    Blue Earth Area       
   67    60  Ester Archer, 11           17:34.3    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   68    61  Kim Scheffler, 1           17:38.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
   69    62  Emily Beckmann, 9          17:42.1    Lcwm/Nicollet         



   70    63  Jenny Lax, 10              17:46.6    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   71    64  Alissa Schultz, 11         17:48.4    Belle Plaine          
   72    65  Shayna Stevermer, 11       17:49.4    Blue Earth Area       
   73    66  Katy Rabenberg, 12         17:52.1    Tri City United       
   74        Alissa Voyles, 11          17:52.2    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
   75    67  Grace Factor, 7            17:56.1    Tri City United       
   76        Tikvah Schwartz, 11        17:56.9    United South Central  
   77    68  Abigail Hagen, 8           17:59.0    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   78        Elizabeth Alejandro, 7     17:59.5    Sibley East           
   79        Larissa Halstead, 12       18:03.2    Gfw                   
   80    69  Abbie Larson, 10           18:04.7    Tri City United       
   81    70  Taylor Grandgenett, 11     18:05.6    Blue Earth Area       
   82    71  Chloe Tuma, 12             18:05.7    Tri City United       
   83    72  Callie Stevermer, 8        18:08.4    Blue Earth Area       
   84    73  Evie Beseke, 8             18:08.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
   85    74  Glenda Hector, 12          18:12.4    St. James Area        
   86    75  Katie Schilling, 10        18:16.3    St. Peter             
   87    76  Sophia Lee, 8              18:18.7    St. Peter             
   88    77  Joslyn Vargo, 10           18:20.8    Tri City United       
   89    78  Cassidy Hacker, 10         18:26.1    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   90    79  Grace Ellingworth, 9       18:29.8    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   91    80  Rachel Guentzel, 7         18:34.1    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   92        Tamara Ehrich, 9           18:37.0    Sibley East           
   93        Missy Malakowsky, 12       18:39.6    Nrheg                 
   94        Jamie Brown, 11            18:40.0    Gfw                   
   95    81  Samantha Becker, 12        18:41.4    Wem- Jwp              
   96        Lillian Beneke, 7          18:42.8    Sibley East           
   97    82  Faith Winters, 8           18:45.6    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   98    83  Brianna Sanders, 10        18:48.2    Mvl                   
   99    84  Melissa Hagedorn, 1        18:49.1    Blue Earth Area       
  100    85  Kaitlyn Brown, 9           18:53.5    Lcwm/Nicollet         
  101        Breanna Fahning, 8         18:54.7    Sibley East           
  102        Maya Mar, 1                18:56.8    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  103    86  Alaura Niedosmialek, 8     18:57.4    Wem- Jwp              
  104    87  Brianna Holtmeier, 12      19:18.8    Mvl                   
  105    88  Hayley Farfan, 11          19:20.2    St. James Area        
  106    89  Erica Redmann, 12          19:45.6    LeSueur-Henderson     
  107        Katharine Lewer, 11        19:47.7    Nrheg                 
  108        Marissa Mortonson, 11      19:49.0    Nrheg                 
  109    90  Athena Peterson, 12        19:53.2    Blue Earth Area       
  110    91  Becca Favre, 11            19:56.1    St. Peter             
  111    92  Lynnea Asp, 10             19:58.8    Wem- Jwp              
  112    93  Betsy Rodriguez, 12        20:29.4    St. James Area        
  113        Miranda Nelson, 11         20:35.6    Gfw                   
  114    94  Morgan McLain, 8           20:54.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
  115    95  Ariel Clapp, 1             20:58.5    LeSueur-Henderson     
  116    96  Maria Muske, 12            21:28.0    Mvl                   
  117        Jasmin Cruz, 11            22:17.0    Gfw                   
  118    97  MacKenzie Floyd, 1         22:26.3    LeSueur-Henderson 


